

Spo	onsor: Senator Owens, Secretary of College Affordability Morris
	Resolution Authorizing the Expansion of the Calculator Lending Program
	resolution fundations in the Expansion of the Sucultural Behaving 1 rogram
	IEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State versity;
	IEREAS, college affordability and alleviating the financial pressure of obtaining an education on 9 lents are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
	IEREAS, expanding the calculator lending program will help students minimize the day-to-day enses of college life;
WH	IEREAS, the calculator lending program began last semester and has been a success;
	IEREAS, Milner library has asked SGA to expand the number of calculators in circulation because of great demand;
	IEREAS, the Finance & Allocation committee has approved \$1,000 for the purchase of additional culators and stickers with the SGA name and logo to be placed on each individual calculator;
	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the expansion of the culator lending program;
of P	IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary Public Relations Robles and Secretary of Information Technology Olson to work with Vice President he Assembly Owens to ensure that the expansion is publicized;
Exe	IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs ecutive Director Martin to work with the Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are acted and the logistical arrangements are accordingly made.
Ada 201	opted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 6 th day of October, 0.
	hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the dent Government Association:
Dav	vid Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
	reunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of Student Government Association:
— Nor	ra Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _17Y _0_ A _1_ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

51